
‘Let your eyes look directly forward, 

and your gaze be straight before you. 

Ponder the path of your feet; then all 

your ways will be sure. ’   

Proverbs 4:25-26  

Highlights of the week 

 Easter Service – each class presented a part of the Easter story – they were all 

amazing! The singing was beautiful; words were read clearly and behaviour was, 

as always, impeccable – well done everyone!  

 Thank you to the parents and governors who attended, I hope you were            

impressed! 



Forest 

Oak Class pupils will have a forest session on   

Friday 29th April and Friday 6th May. Please     

ensure they have suitable clothes and footwear. 

New Project 

Our exciting new outdoor project has started this 

week – check out our Facebook page for pictures. 

Lunches 

Please use the following link for 

lunch arrangements— https://

forms.office.com/r/exTQMJtNLL 

Decorated Egg Competition 

We have had some fabulous entries which have 

been displayed in the hall this week for everyone to 

see. 

Overall winner – Kyle (Year 4) Egg Sheeran 

Runners-up – Cadley (Year R) for his Sonic the 

Hedgehog characters and Eleah (Year 4) for her 

farm 

Pre-School winner – Layla for her animals 

Thank you to all who took part. 

Fundraising events 

We have a busy term ahead and have included the de-

tails of the dates of the main events for your diaries. This 

is not an exclusive list as  other trips and activities will be 

planned.  Year 6 parents are fundraising to raise money 

for the whole school End of Year Party and other leavers 

activities.  We are holding a joint Summer Fair with St 

Oswald’s on 11th June, the proceeds of which will be 

split between church and school.  

Readathon! 

Following on from  our 

Readathon Challenge, 

please can all monies be 

sent in to school by 

Thursday 28th April.  

Certificates and prizes 

will be awarded on this 

date too. 

https://forms.office.com/r/exTQMJtNLL
https://forms.office.com/r/exTQMJtNLL




Summer Term Events 

Tuesday 26th April—Nearly new uniform sale 3:15pm 

Monday 9th-Thursday 12th May – SATS week for Year 6 

Friday 13th May – Casual clothes day – pupils can wear their own clothes, pyjamas or fancy 

dress if they wish—£1. Bake sale (please send in donations of cakes, bakes and biscuits) - 3 for 

£1. We are also running a crazy hair competition—£1 entry. 

Monday 16th May—Year 2 assessments 

Tuesday 17th May—Laura Sandham School of Dance Dress rehearsal.   Pupils will be transport-

ed from school to  Lancaster and return back to school by coach. Further details to follow. 

Wednesday 18th May—Coffee morning at St Oswald’s Parish Hall 10 am  

Thursday 19th May—Sports Day. Parents are invited to join us from 1:15pm at the field 

Friday 20th May—Rocksteady Concert in school (tbc) 

Sunday 22nd May—Dance showcase, Lancaster 

Thursday 26th May— Jubilee Day, including special Street Party Lunch (details to follow) 

Friday 27th May—INSET day—school closed 

Thursday 2nd June—Family Jubilee Event—contact the office to purchase your tickets 

Monday 6th June—School closed (additional Jubilee holiday day) 

Saturday 11th June—St Oswald’s Summer Fair—2pm—4pm   

Monday 20th—Wednesday 22nd June—Year 6 Residential trip 

Monday 20th June— Commonwealth Baton relay participation 

Thursday 23rd June—School Public Speaking final (more details to follow) 

Friday 24th June—Talent Show 6pm St Oswald’s Parish Hall (more details to follow) 

Thursday 7th July—Spirituality Day in school 

Saturday 9th July—Preesall and Knott End Gala—”Episodes in time” - we will walk in the proces-

sion as a school, if your child is available  

Friday 15th July—Whole School Family End of Year Party—St Oswald’s Parish Hall. Further       

details to follow  

Tuesday 19th July—Fun Dog Show—3:45pm at school. Schedule to be available from Mrs Adams 

in the office after half term.  

Thursday 21st July—Leavers Service / Awards Ceremony at St Oswald’s Church, 9am 

Thursday 21st July—School closes 1:30pm 

Monday 5th September—School reopens for Autumn Term 


